

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022**

=====

VENA ENERGY CLEAN POWER PVT. LTD.

Versus

SUB-DISTRICT MAGISTRATE AND ASSISTANT COLLECTOR, PATAN

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.1,5.

5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,2

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.

1,5.5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 09/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Aditya Gupta has invited the attention of this Court to the affidavit dated 21.09.2022 filed by the petitioner, wherein he has specifically stated that the respondent nos.8 and 9 may be deleted from the array of the parties. It is submitted that in fact in the proceedings before the Mamlatdar, they were not the party respondents.

Thus, the respondent nos.8 and 9 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner. Registry shall accordingly amend the cause title.

Stand over to 01.02.2023.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)