

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022**

=====

VENA ENERGY CLEAN POWER PVT. LTD.

Versus

SUB-DISTRICT MAGISTRATE AND ASSISTANT COLLECTOR, PATAN

=====

Appearance:

MR RS SANJANWALA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH ADITYA A

GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3,3.4,4.5,5.5,7

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.1,5.

5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,2

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.

1,5.5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 01/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Senior Advocate Mr.R.S.Sanjanwala, on instructions, has submitted that the petitioner would not pressing his draft amendment with a liberty to file separate writ petition.

Request is acceded to. It will be open for the petitioner to challenge the orders, which are sought to be challenged, by filing a separate writ petition. The aforesaid liberty reserving the rights of the private respondents.

The matter is adjourned to 09.02.2023.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)